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DATE ISSUED | ADDRESS

11/04/2024

11/04/2024
11/05/2024
11/05/2024

11/06/2024

11/08/2024

11/11/2024

11/12/2024

11/13/2024

11/14/2024

11/14/2024

11/14/2024

11/15/2024

11/18/2024

11/18/2024

11/19/2024

+57 MAPLE ST

1522 CONCORD ST
1134 HIGH WOODS LN
/926 MAPLE 5T

|650 AUTUMN LN
|45 CRAIGIE CR

'16 LONG RIDGE RD
1965 WESTFORD ST

{1170 WESTFORD ST

566 ACTON ST

1400 CONCORD ST

+577 ACTON ST

'523 CURVE 5T

190 APPLEGROVE LANE

1100 CARRIAGE WAY

|84 CRAIGIE CR

WORK DETAIL

New kitchen cabinets & appliances and replace vanity & toilet in
2 bathrooms

Remove existing atrium roof and front wall. Side walls to remain.
Rebuild structure on existing foundation but add a gable end
instead of shed roof. New windows, insulation, tile and heated
floor. Existing entry doors to remain. Patch siding.

'Strip and reroof the entire roof.

|Kitchen remodel

1

Tear off existing roof layer and install new asphalt roof.

{Rooftop solar installation consisting of (24) REC 460W modules
land (24) Enphase 1Q8X microinverters.

Replace the decking, railings, and three beams on an existing
JDeck House style deck.
|Remove and replace deck

‘Insulation work as part of the MASS Save program.
re-roof with wood shingles, repair and replace soffit,

TO REMOVE AND REPLACE {6) WINDOWS, LIKE FOR LIKE; NO
STRUCTURAL ALTERATIONS.
|Re-roof & reside existing Barn, 3 car garage and livestock
tbuilding.

Remove cedar shingles from two roof surfaces and install asphalt
shingle roof system

Replace rotted siding with cement siding, partial replacement of
wood trim, replace existing doors, install interior wood framing
for future gas fireplace. Fill in existing pool. remove interior
'drywall and replace with shiplap.

Rooftop solar installation of 31 panels, 12.71KWDC, no ESS, no
structural

|Add a shower to existing bathroom on the first floor.
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i Residential weatherization/air sealing. No structural changes.
11/20/2024 %120 FOREST PARK DR ‘(Site ID's: 13756578, 4695301)

replace roof sections in damaged areas {(tree fell on roof) strip
11/21/2024 198 KIMBALLRD and reroof

REBUILD REAR DECK, SAME LAYQOUT AND FOOTPRINT AS
11/25/2024 1491 AUTUMN LN *EXISTING

New shower unit in the same location, toilet, flooring, exhaust
11/25/2024 581 CROSS ST |fan & lighting




Permits. Title Street #
Commercial (1022
27
COUNT=2
Demolition
COUNT=1
Electrical

779

65
80
69
487
380
41
81
155
156
121
16
107
45
637
60
55
242
195
62
201
201
100
155
411
59
481

175
84
COUNT=29
Gas 45
60
185
128
69
121
468
155
COUNT=8
Plumbing
33
45
790
195

Street Name
WESTFORD ST
SCHOOLST

WEST ST

PAGE BROOK RD
ELIZABETH RIDGE
LONG RIDGE RD
BEDFORD RD
HEALD RD
SKELTON RD
CRAIGIE CR
ELIZABETH RIDGE
EAST RIDING DR
WOODBINE RD
LONG RIDGE RD
RIVER RD
CRAIGIE CR

EAST ST
HARTWELL RD
LIONS GATE ROAD
RUSSELL ST
RIVER RD

HART FARM RD
PROSPECT ST
PROSPECT ST
CARRIAGE WAY
ELIZABETH RIDGE
EAST RIDING DR
NOWELL FARME RD
HEALD RD
ACTON ST

JUDY FARM RD
CRAIGIE CR

EMBER LN
HARTWELL RD
CONCORD ST
HEALD RD

LONG RIDGE RD
WOODBINE RD
WESTFORD ST
ELIZABETH RIDGE

CRAIGIE CR
HEALD RD
EMBER LN
CONCORD ST
RIVER RD

Payment Date : Amount

11/07/2024
11/25/2024

11/05/2024

11/25/2024
11/13/2024
11/18/2024
11/12/2024
11/18/2024
11/04/2024
11/05/2024
11/07/2024
11/06/2024
11/09/2024
11/12/2024
11/15/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/12/2024
11/13/2024
11/21/2024
11/20/2024
11/13/2024
11/24/2024
11/24/2024
11/20/2024
11/20/2024
11/22/2024
11/26/2024
11/27/2024
11/25/2024
11/26/2024
11/27/2024

11/05/2024
11/06/2024
11/05/2024
11/13/2024
11/07/2024
11/06/2024
11/12/2024
11/20/2024

11/14/2024
11/03/2024
11/05/2024
11/04/2024
11/04/2024

$420.00
$600.00
SUM=$1,020.00
$250.00
SUM=$250.00
$175.00
$100.00
$125.00
$75.00
$575.00
$200.00
$75.00
$75.00
$200.00
$125.00
$75.00
$600.00
$100.00
$125.00
$125.00
$75.00
$600.00
$75.00
$150.00
$200.00
$600.00
$100.00
$150.00
$200.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
SUM=$5,275.00
$30.00
$100.00
$60.00
$100.00
$100.00
$60.00
$60.00
$100.00
SUM=$610.00
$100.00
$60.00
$30.00
$100.00
$100.00

[ef 2
Project Cost
$35,000.00
$50,000.00
SUM=585,000.00
$0.00
SUM=$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
50.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
SUM=$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
SUM=$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00



81

i+

128

1

84

+

110

+

155

L

+242

926
COUNT=12

Residential +76
+45
140

COUNT=25 |
Sheet Metal 107
*16
COUNT=2
Trench g5
COUNT=1 |
Wood Stove 84
132
COUNT=2

|[EAST ST 11/18/2024
HEALD RD 111/13/2024
:WEST ST ;11/13/2024
|1cE POND RD [11/14/2024
\ELIZABETH RIDGE | 11/18/2024
' RUSSELL ST 111/19/2024
IMAPLE ST 11/25/2024
ISTILLMEADOW |
|FARM RD 111/15/2024
PALMER WY 11/20/2024
|ACTON ST i1 1/05/2024
[CARLETON RD [11/12/2024
MAPLE ST 11/05/2024
|CONCORD ST [11/20/2024
'HIGH WOODS LN~ (11/06/2024
|MAPLE ST 11/05/2024
|AUTUMN LN 111/06/2024
CRAIGIE CR 11/12/2024
[LONGRIDGERD  |11/12/2024
|WESTFORD ST 11/12/2024
'WESTFORD ST 111/14/2024
(CONCORDST (11/14/2024
ACTON ST 11/14/2024
'ACTON ST 111/14/2024
|CURVE ST ;11/18/2024
APPLEGROVE LANE |11/18/2024
:CARRIAGE WAY :11/20/2024
\CRAIGIE CR 11/20/2024
|CRAIGIE CR 111/20/2024
:FOREST PARK DR :11/22/2024
KIMBALL RD 11/25/2024
|AUTUMN LN 111/25/2024
:caoss ST |11/26/2024
|RIVER RD 111/19/2024
LONGRIDGERD  (11/25/2024

'MUNROE HILLRD  |11/19/2024

[PATCH MEADOW LN |11/20/2024

|SUFFOLK LN

:11/15/2024

+

|SUM=$175.00

'SUM=$100.00

SUM=51,500.00

$30.00 | $0.00
$30.00 | $0.00
$200.00 | $0.00
$225.00 | 50.00
$100.00 | $0.00
$425.00 $0.00
$100.00 | $0.00
SUM=50.00
$7,800.00 $650,000.00
$540.00 $45,000.00
$3,228.00 | $268,300.00
$12,000.00 $1,000,000.00
$480.00 $40,000.00
$2,688.00 $223,700.00
$456.00 $37,240.00
$202.00 | $15,600.00
$100.00 $12,785.00
$100.00 | $38,860.00
$732.00 $60,580.00
$828.00 | $69,000.00
$100.00 | $6,000.00
$324.00 | $26,872.00
$660.00 | $55,000.00
$900.00 | $75,000.00
$100.00 $8,744.00
$156.00 | $12,000.00
$100.00 | $25,081.00
$348.00 $33,100.00
$60.00 $33,100.00
$204.00 | $17,000.00
$600.00 | $49,150.00
$276.00 $22,278.00
$444.00 | $36,900.00
|SUM=$33,426.00 |SUM=52,861,290.00
I $125.00 | $0.00
$50.00 | $0.00
1SUM=50.00
$100.00 | $0.00
|5UM=$0.00
$100.00 $0.00
$100.00 | $0.00
[sum=50.00

|SUM=$200.00
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PROPOSED WORK
additions

alterations
alterations,accessory,shed
deck

existing
existing,additions,Demolition
existing,Other
existing,repairs
existing,repairs,roof
homeOccupation,roof
New

New,Pool in ground

Other

repairs

repairs,deck

repairs,roof

roof

solar

Grand Summary

|Estimated Cost
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$458,985
$33,100
$75,000
$69,000
$55,000
$223,700
$35,362
$52,000
$52,610
$12,785
$650,000
$1,000,000
$83,600
$67,180
$22,278
$49,150
$45,984
$63,941

$3,049,675




