

DATE ISSUED	ADDRESS	WORK DETAIL
11/04/2024	57 MAPLE ST	New kitchen cabinets & appliances and replace vanity & toilet in 2 bathrooms
11/04/2024	522 CONCORD ST	Remove existing atrium roof and front wall. Side walls to remain. Rebuild structure on existing foundation but add a gable end instead of shed roof. New windows, insulation, tile and heated floor. Existing entry doors to remain. Patch siding.
11/05/2024	134 HIGH WOODS LN	Strip and reroof the entire roof.
11/05/2024	926 MAPLE ST	Kitchen remodel
11/06/2024	650 AUTUMN LN	Tear off existing roof layer and install new asphalt roof.
11/08/2024	45 CRAIGIE CR	Rooftop solar installation consisting of (24) REC 460W modules and (24) Enphase IQ8X microinverters.
11/11/2024	16 LONG RIDGE RD	Replace the decking, railings, and three beams on an existing Deck House style deck.
11/12/2024	565 WESTFORD ST	Remove and replace deck
11/13/2024	1170 WESTFORD ST	Insulation work as part of the MASS Save program.
11/14/2024	566 ACTON ST	re-roof with wood shingles, repair and replace soffit.
11/14/2024	400 CONCORD ST	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE (6) WINDOWS. LIKE FOR LIKE; NO STRUCTURAL ALTERATIONS.
11/14/2024	577 ACTON ST	Re-roof & reside existing Barn, 3 car garage and livestock building.
11/15/2024	523 CURVE ST	Remove cedar shingles from two roof surfaces and install asphalt shingle roof system
11/18/2024	90 APPLGROVE LANE	Replace rotted siding with cement siding, partial replacement of wood trim, replace existing doors, install interior wood framing for future gas fireplace. Fill in existing pool. remove interior drywall and replace with shiplap.
11/18/2024	100 CARRIAGE WAY	Rooftop solar installation of 31 panels, 12.71KWDC, no ESS, no structural
11/19/2024	84 CRAIGIE CR	Add a shower to existing bathroom on the first floor.

11/20/2024	120 FOREST PARK DR	Residential weatherization/air sealing. No structural changes. (Site ID's: 13756578, 4695301)
11/21/2024	198 KIMBALL RD	replace roof sections in damaged areas ((tree fell on roof) strip and reroof
11/25/2024	491 AUTUMN LN	REBUILD REAR DECK, SAME LAYOUT AND FOOTPRINT AS EXISTING
11/25/2024	581 CROSS ST	New shower unit in the same location, toilet, flooring, exhaust fan & lighting

Permits. Title	Street #	Street Name	Payment Date	Amount	Project Cost
Commercial	1022	WESTFORD ST	11/07/2024	\$420.00	\$35,000.00
	27	SCHOOL ST	11/25/2024	\$600.00	\$50,000.00
COUNT=2				SUM=\$1,020.00	SUM=\$85,000.00
Demolition	779	WEST ST	11/05/2024	\$250.00	\$0.00
COUNT=1				SUM=\$250.00	SUM=\$0.00
Electrical	65	PAGE BROOK RD	11/25/2024	\$175.00	\$0.00
	80	ELIZABETH RIDGE	11/13/2024	\$100.00	\$0.00
	69	LONG RIDGE RD	11/18/2024	\$125.00	\$0.00
	487	BEDFORD RD	11/12/2024	\$75.00	\$0.00
	380	HEALD RD	11/18/2024	\$575.00	\$0.00
	41	SKELTON RD	11/04/2024	\$200.00	\$0.00
	81	CRAIGIE CR	11/05/2024	\$75.00	\$0.00
	155	ELIZABETH RIDGE	11/07/2024	\$75.00	\$0.00
	156	EAST RIDING DR	11/06/2024	\$200.00	\$0.00
	121	WOODBINE RD	11/09/2024	\$125.00	\$0.00
	16	LONG RIDGE RD	11/12/2024	\$75.00	\$0.00
	107	RIVER RD	11/15/2024	\$600.00	\$0.00
	45	CRAIGIE CR	11/12/2024	\$100.00	\$0.00
	637	EAST ST	11/12/2024	\$125.00	\$0.00
	60	HARTWELL RD	11/12/2024	\$125.00	\$0.00
	55	LIONS GATE ROAD	11/13/2024	\$75.00	\$0.00
	242	RUSSELL ST	11/21/2024	\$600.00	\$0.00
	195	RIVER RD	11/20/2024	\$75.00	\$0.00
	62	HART FARM RD	11/13/2024	\$150.00	\$0.00
	201	PROSPECT ST	11/24/2024	\$200.00	\$0.00
	201	PROSPECT ST	11/24/2024	\$600.00	\$0.00
	100	CARRIAGE WAY	11/20/2024	\$100.00	\$0.00
	155	ELIZABETH RIDGE	11/20/2024	\$150.00	\$0.00
	411	EAST RIDING DR	11/22/2024	\$200.00	\$0.00
	59	NOWELL FARME RD	11/26/2024	\$75.00	\$0.00
	481	HEALD RD	11/27/2024	\$75.00	\$0.00
	8	ACTON ST	11/25/2024	\$75.00	\$0.00
	175	JUDY FARM RD	11/26/2024	\$75.00	\$0.00
	84	CRAIGIE CR	11/27/2024	\$75.00	\$0.00
COUNT=29				SUM=\$5,275.00	SUM=\$0.00
Gas	45	EMBER LN	11/05/2024	\$30.00	\$0.00
	60	HARTWELL RD	11/06/2024	\$100.00	\$0.00
	185	CONCORD ST	11/05/2024	\$60.00	\$0.00
	128	HEALD RD	11/13/2024	\$100.00	\$0.00
	69	LONG RIDGE RD	11/07/2024	\$100.00	\$0.00
	121	WOODBINE RD	11/06/2024	\$60.00	\$0.00
	468	WESTFORD ST	11/12/2024	\$60.00	\$0.00
	155	ELIZABETH RIDGE	11/20/2024	\$100.00	\$0.00
COUNT=8				SUM=\$610.00	SUM=\$0.00
Plumbing	81	CRAIGIE CR	11/14/2024	\$100.00	\$0.00
	33	HEALD RD	11/03/2024	\$60.00	\$0.00
	45	EMBER LN	11/05/2024	\$30.00	\$0.00
	790	CONCORD ST	11/04/2024	\$100.00	\$0.00
	195	RIVER RD	11/04/2024	\$100.00	\$0.00

	81	EAST ST	11/18/2024	\$30.00	\$0.00
	128	HEALD RD	11/13/2024	\$30.00	\$0.00
	84	WEST ST	11/13/2024	\$200.00	\$0.00
	110	ICE POND RD	11/14/2024	\$225.00	\$0.00
	155	ELIZABETH RIDGE	11/18/2024	\$100.00	\$0.00
	242	RUSSELL ST	11/19/2024	\$425.00	\$0.00
	926	MAPLE ST	11/25/2024	\$100.00	\$0.00
COUNT=12				SUM=\$1,500.00	SUM=\$0.00
Residential	76	STILLMEADOW FARM RD	11/15/2024	\$7,800.00	\$650,000.00
	45	PALMER WY	11/20/2024	\$540.00	\$45,000.00
	140	ACTON ST	11/05/2024	\$3,228.00	\$268,300.00
	38	CARLETON RD	11/12/2024	\$12,000.00	\$1,000,000.00
	57	MAPLE ST	11/05/2024	\$480.00	\$40,000.00
	522	CONCORD ST	11/20/2024	\$2,688.00	\$223,700.00
	134	HIGH WOODS LN	11/06/2024	\$456.00	\$37,240.00
	926	MAPLE ST	11/05/2024	\$202.00	\$15,600.00
	650	AUTUMN LN	11/06/2024	\$100.00	\$12,785.00
	45	CRAIGIE CR	11/12/2024	\$100.00	\$38,860.00
	16	LONG RIDGE RD	11/12/2024	\$732.00	\$60,580.00
	565	WESTFORD ST	11/12/2024	\$828.00	\$69,000.00
	1170	WESTFORD ST	11/14/2024	\$100.00	\$6,000.00
	400	CONCORD ST	11/14/2024	\$324.00	\$26,872.00
	566	ACTON ST	11/14/2024	\$660.00	\$55,000.00
	577	ACTON ST	11/14/2024	\$900.00	\$75,000.00
	523	CURVE ST	11/18/2024	\$100.00	\$8,744.00
	90	APPLEGROVE LANE	11/18/2024	\$156.00	\$12,000.00
	100	CARRIAGE WAY	11/20/2024	\$100.00	\$25,081.00
	84	CRAIGIE CR	11/20/2024	\$348.00	\$33,100.00
	84	CRAIGIE CR	11/20/2024	\$60.00	\$33,100.00
	120	FOREST PARK DR	11/22/2024	\$204.00	\$17,000.00
	198	KIMBALL RD	11/25/2024	\$600.00	\$49,150.00
	491	AUTUMN LN	11/25/2024	\$276.00	\$22,278.00
	581	CROSS ST	11/26/2024	\$444.00	\$36,900.00
COUNT=25				SUM=\$33,426.00	SUM=\$2,861,290.00
Sheet Metal	107	RIVER RD	11/19/2024	\$125.00	\$0.00
	16	LONG RIDGE RD	11/25/2024	\$50.00	\$0.00
COUNT=2				SUM=\$175.00	SUM=\$0.00
Trench	85	MUNROE HILL RD	11/19/2024	\$100.00	\$0.00
COUNT=1				SUM=\$100.00	SUM=\$0.00
Wood Stove	84	PATCH MEADOW LN	11/20/2024	\$100.00	\$0.00
	32	SUFFOLK LN	11/15/2024	\$100.00	\$0.00
COUNT=2				SUM=\$200.00	SUM=\$0.00

PROPOSED WORK	Count	Estimated Cost
additions	2	\$458,985
alterations	1	\$33,100
alterations,accessory,shed	1	\$75,000
deck	1	\$69,000
existing	1	\$55,000
existing,additions,Demolition	1	\$223,700
existing,Other	2	\$35,362
existing,repairs	2	\$52,000
existing,repairs,roof	1	\$52,610
homeOccupation,roof	1	\$12,785
New	1	\$650,000
New,Pool in ground	1	\$1,000,000
Other	5	\$83,600
repairs	2	\$67,180
repairs,deck	1	\$22,278
repairs,roof	1	\$49,150
roof	2	\$45,984
solar	2	\$63,941
Grand Summary	28	
		\$3,049,675